AMP'd Engineering, PLLC

Civil Engineer - Consulting Engineer - Land Development

CERTIFICATION LETTER
August 2, 2019

To: Mr. Oliver Tolksdorf,

REHS-Environmental Health Supervisor Harnett County Health Department 307 W Cornelius Harnett Blvd Lillington, NC 27546

Ref: Summerhill Lot 19 EOP

137 Maple Leaf Ct.

Lillington, Harnett County, NC

Dear Mr. Tolksdorf,

As a duly licensed registered Professional Engineer in the State of North Carolina, license number 43250, I have inspected the installation of the Engineered Option Permit of the LHD Referenced project SFD 1810-0025 on June 07, 2019. Thornton Plumbing the on-site wastewater contractor as permitted installed 4-50' 25% Reduction (no reduction taken) Type Illg lines (Polystyrene) with 24" TB as designed and permitted. The system appeared to be in the location permitted on the site plan by Pittman Soil Consulting.

If you have any questions, please feel free to give me a call (919) 795-9594 or email me (athan.parker@ampdengineering.com).

Sincerely,

Athan M Parker, PE

President

AMP'd Engineering, PLLC Firm License No. P-1532

AMP

Attch: Owner's acceptance of the system, ATO Sheets and On-site Wastewater Contractors statement

AMP'd Engineering, PLPC Civil Engineer - Consulting Engineer - Land Development

ACCEPTANCE LETTER
June 10, 2019

To: WJH LLC (the "Owner")

3300 Battleground Ave, STE 230

Greensboro, NC 27410

Ref: Summerhill Lot 19 EOP

137 Maple Leaf Ct.

Lillington, Harnett County, NC

Dear WJH,

As a duly licensed registered Professional Engineer in the State of North Carolina, license number 43250, I have inspected the installation of the Engineered Option Permit of the LHD Referenced project SFD 1810-0025 on June 07, 2019. Thornton Plumbing the on-site wastewater contractor as permitted installed 4-50' 25% Reduction (no reduction taken) Type Illg lines (Polystyrene) with 24" TB as designed and permitted. The system appeared to be in the location permitted on the site plan by Pittman Soil Consulting. This letter states the Owner's acceptance of the system from the Professional Engineer, Licensed Soil Scientist and the On-Site Wastewater Contractor as permitted with the Harnett County Health Department. Please sign this letter and have notarized on page 2 of 2.

If you have any questions, please feel free to give me a call (919) 795-9594 or email me (athan.parker@ampdengineering.com).

Sincerely,

Athan M Parker, PE

President

AMP'd Engineering, PLLC

Firm License No. P-1532

AMP

AMP'd Engineering, PLLC Civil Engineer - Consulting Engineer - Land Development

Owner: DIRICK LAMM Print Name Sign Name Date
North Carolina
Waxe County
1, Tara RabitZ, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby
certify that Patrick Camm personally appeared before me this day and
acknowledged the due execution of the page 1 of 2 "Acceptance Letter" from the
PE.
Whitness my hand and official seal, this the 11 day of June, 2019.
Notary Public
My commission expires

AMP'd Engineering, PSSC Civil Engineer - Consulting Engineer - Land Development

(919) 795-9594

PO Box 4580 Emerald Isle, NC 28594 athan.parker@ampdengineering.com Firm License Number P-1532

> Inspection Report August 2, 2019

To:

WJH LLC (the "Owner")

3300 Battleground Ave, STE 230

Greensboro, NC 27410

Ref:

Summerhill Lot 19 EOP

137 Maple Leaf Ct.

Lillington, Harnett County, NC

Dear WJH.

I have inspected Lot 19 in the residential subdivision of Summerhill on August 1, 2019. As requested, I performed a pressure test on the septic supply line from the pump tank on Lot 19 to the drain field. Thornton's Plumbing (the onsite wastewater contractor) conducted the test. The supply line held 85psi throughout the entire two hour test and is considered to have passed the pressure test.

If you have any questions or need clarification to any comments noted above, please feel free to give me a call at (252) 236-8660 or email me (dbunn@ampdengineering.com).

Sincerely,

cn=David A. Bunn, c=US, o=AN Engineering, email=dbunn@ampdengineerin

David A. Bunn Project Manager AMP'd Engineering, PLLC Firm License No. -1532



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH

ROY COOPER GOVERNOR

MANDY COHEN, MD, MPH SECRETARY

> DANIEL STALEY DIRECTOR

COMMON FORM FOR ENGINEERED OPTION PERMIT

See Instructions for Use in Appendix A

Except for "Date received", this Section to be completed by the Professional Engineer licensed in accordance with G.S. 89C							
LHD USE ONLY: Initial submittal of this NOI received:by							
Date Initials							
PART 1: Notice of Intent to Construct (NOI)							
X New Expansion							
Repair – LHD Permit Number Repair – EOP Permit Number							
1. Facility Owner's name: (Owner, Company Name, Utility, Partnership, Individual, etc.):							
CUMMINGS BROTHERS ENTERPRISES WADE JURNEY HOMES - WJH LLC							
Mailing address: PO BOX 591 City: MAMERS State: NC Zip: 27	410 552						
Telephone number: 919-525-5856 E-mail Address: PLAMM@WADEJURNEYHOMES.COM							
2. Professional Engineer (PE) name: ATHAN M PARKER, PE License number: 43250							
Mailing address: PO BOX 4580 City: EMERALD ISLE State: NC Zip: 28	594						
Telephone number: 919-795-9594 E-mail Address: ATHAN.PARKER@AMPDENGINEERING	.COM						
3. Licensed Soil Scientist (LSS) name: HAYWOOD PITTMAN, LLS License number: 1262							
Mailing address: 1073-1 GREGORY FORK RD City: RICHLANDS State: NC Zip: 285							
Telephone number: 910-324-2892 E-mail Address: PITTMANSOIL@YAHOO.COM							
4. Licensed Geologist (LG) (if applicable) name: License Number:							
Mailing address: City: State: Zip:							
Telephone number: E-mail Address:							
Notice of Intent to Construct (NOI) Expansion Repair - EOP Permit Number Intitiols							
Mailing address: 1073 1 CRECORY FOR PD City: PLCH AND	27						
Telephone number: 919-550-4833 TPIPLANNER@GMAIL.COM E-mail Address: PITTMANSOIL@YAHOO.COM	/4						
6. Proof of Errors and Omissions or other appropriate liability insurance for the following persons is attached							
that includes the name of the insurer, name of the insured and the effective dates of coverage:							

WWW.NCDHHS.GOV
TEL 919-707-5874 • FAX 919-845-3972
LOCATION: 5605 SIX FORKS RD • RALEIGH, NC 27609
MAILING ADDRESS: 1642 MAIL SERVICE CENTER • RALEIGH, NC 27699-1642
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY / AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

Thornton's Plumbing, Inc. Thornton's Footing, Hauling, and Septic, Inc.

June 14, 2019

Amp'd Engineering PO Box 4580 Emerald Isle NC 28594

Re: Septic Install
Lot 19 Summerhill
137 Maple Leaf Ct, Lillington
Wade Jurney Homes

On June 7, 2019, TFH&S installed a 1000 gal septic and pump system with alarm, D box and 200 ft of drain line.

This is an offsite system.

If you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely.

Andy Thornton

License #2534 Grade Level II

Thornton's Footing, Septic and Hauling

tpiplanner@gmail.com

919-550-4833

Fax: 919-550-1637



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 5/8/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A state

	is certificate does not confer rights to	tne cei	Tificate holder in lieu of si	contact Rhonda			-		
Pittman Insurance Group, LLC 4011 Westchase Blvd. Suite 120 Raleigh, NC 27607									
				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (919) 741-5284 FAX (A/C, No): E-MAIL ADDRESS: rhonda@pittgrouplic.com					
	3., 10 2.001								
				INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE				NAIC#	
NSU	RED			INSURER A: Builders Mutual Insurance Comp				10844	
Thornton's Plumbing, Inc., NC Tub Repair, LLP, Thornton's						10166			
	Footings, Hauling & Septic, In	C.		INSURER C:					
	3160A Vinson Rd Clayton 27527			INSURER D :					
	Oldy toll 27027			INSURER E :					
CO	/ERAGES CERT	IEICAT	E NUMBER:	INSURER F :		DEV//010111111111111111111111111111111111			
CI E)	IS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REC RTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY P CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PO	OF INQUIREN	SURANCE LISTED BELOW MENT, TERM OR CONDITIO N, THE INSURANCE AFFOR S. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	DED BY THE POLICE BEEN REDUCED BY	CT OR OTHER IES DESCRIE PAID CLAIMS	DOCUMENT WITH DECDE	CTTO	MUICH THIS	
ISR TR		DDL SUB	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	5		
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						s	1,000,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR		PPA0000446	5/26/2019	5/26/2020	DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$	300,000	
							\$	5,000	
							\$	1,000,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER					GENERAL AGGREGATE	s	2,000,000	
	POLICY X PRO-						\$	2,000,000	
	OTHER:						s		
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000	
	X ANY AUTO		PCA0021277	5/26/2019	5/26/2020		s		
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS						S		
	X HIRED ONLY X NON-OWNED					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
							S		
A	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR					EACH OCCURRENCE	S	3,000,000	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE		MUB0006318	5/26/2019	5/26/2020	AGGREGATE	\$	3,000,000	
	DED X RETENTION\$ 10,000					,	\$		
В	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N				5/26/2020	X PER X OTH-			
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	/ A	WCV6144155	5/26/2019		E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000	
	(Mandatory in NH)					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	S	1,000,000	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	S	1,000,000	
DESC	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE	S (ACOF	RD 101, Additional Remarks Schedu	ale, may be attached if mor	re space is requir	red)			
				N (M)		53 1			
JEF	TIFICATE HOLDER			CANCELLATION					
	Amdp Engineering			SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN					
PO Box 4580				ACCORDANCE WI	TH THE POLIC	Y PROVISIONS.			
	Emerald Isle, NC 28594			AUTHORIZES SESSEE	A) T A T II 4 F				
				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
	e e			HSmila Juny					
100	PRD 25 (2016/03)			0.	00 0045 40	ORD CORPORATION A			

PARI 3:	Authorization to Operate (A	(10)				
Except for date rece	ived, the Section below is to be con	npleted by the Owner or the EOP.	by the PE designated to	act as their l	egal represer	ntative fo
LHD USE ONLY:	Initial submittal of request	for ATO received: _	8/2/17	by <	77	
	Date of Post-construction (Conference: 7	so)) g Date	Ini	itials	
1. Signed and so a. Signed a b. Drawing c. Reports d. Manager e. On-site of the control of the c	ter documenting Owner's ac e Owner or the PE for Autho M. PARKER, PE he or Professional Engineer County LHD and the	report that includes conditions and site for all inspection need statement int to 15A NCAC 18A ceptance of the systemization to Operate ereby attest that all system shall meet a	eatures .1938(h) tem from the PE items indicated abo	ove have be	X Yes	O N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
regulations, rules	and ordinances in accordance	ce with G.S. 130A-33				
Signature of O	wner or riviessional Engineer	1. Najmer De Moline Emilio Comi	8/02/2019 Date	_		
	7	This section for LHD Use	Only.	We the coldens of the		
LHD Review of re	quired information for the A	72				
missing from	eview of information submit the information required for	an Authorization to	Operate for an EO		ollowing it	tems ar
Copies of this sign	ed form were sent to the de	sign PE and the Ow		_via	HEDE Hand	dalisasas
			Date	Email, FAX,	, USPS, Hand-	-aenvered
COMPLETE Based upon r	rized Agent of the LHD eview of information submit reby issued in accordance wi	ted by the Owner o		bove, this /		Date
A copy of this con	nplete NOI/ATO with tracking	information was so	ent to the State on _	8/15/19 vi	a FAX FAX, USPS, HQI	
OLIVER TOL	SDORE		cens	Date Email,	FAX, USPS, Hai	nd-deliver)
Print name of autho	rized Agent of the LHD	Signature of author	ized Agent of the LHD		77	Date

ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY: Once the LHD determines completeness based upon the PE submission, the owner may apply to the local permitting agency for permanent electrical service to a residence, place of business or place of public assembly pursuant to G.S. 130A-339.